

SC 19/1/2012
51895/2016
STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH
FIR no. 987 /2005
PS Rohini

26.02.2021

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Due to spreading of Corona Virus (COVID-19), special measures taken by the Government. To prevent it, the hearing of matters have been conducted through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX Meeting App. after taking consent of both the parties, in terms of the directions issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini, Delhi.

Pr: Mr. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Anil Pruthi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for accused that NDOH before the Hon'ble High Court is 09.04.2021.

In view of the submission, be put up for further proceedings on **13.05.2021.**

(Rakesh KumarIV)
ASJ02/ NDPS (NorthWest),
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
26.02.2021

ps