

1

SC 19/1/2012 51895/2016

STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH

FIR No. 987/2005

PS (Rohini)

30.08.2025

Regular PP for the State is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute . PP for the State(she is also handling the work of other POCSO Court).

Sh. Anil Pruthi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused in person.

Ld. Addl. PP is seeking time to file proposition in compliance of previous order.

List on 24.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/30.08.2025