

1 SC 19/1/2012 51895/2016  
STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH 987/2005  
(Rohini)

30.05.2026

***One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.***

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Anil and Anuj, Ld. Counsel for accused  
alongwith accused.

IO is not present today.

Cost of Rs. 10,000/- is imposed upon the IO for his  
absence.

IO is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

DCP concerned is also directed to appear through  
VC ( Webex VC Link of this Court is 1762111139) on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings/PE on **06.06.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026