

1

SC 19/1/2012 51895/2016

STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH

FIR No. 987/2005

PS (Rohini)

20.07.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Accused alongwith counsels Sh. A K Rajvanshi & Sh. Anil Pruthi.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Deputy Director Delhi Police Academy Jharoda in person.

Inspector Kishore Kumar, SHO South Rohini in person.

It is submitted by IO that they are in the process of moving application regarding evidence of the witness who is residing in Switzerland. In this regard, he has sought time.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/20.07.2026