

FIR No. 987/2005
PS : Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

13-05-2016

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Shant, proxy counsel for Sh. Ranbir Singh, counsel for accused.

IO Inspector Dinesh Kumar from PS South Rohini.

Learned Addl. PP has informed that Swiss authorities have, again, declined recording of statement of witness Sharanjeet Singh through video conferencing. Complete set of communication in this regard has been submitted. I have, in particular, seen letter dated 31/03/2016.

Learned defence counsel is reportedly out of town and there is a request for short adjournment.

Put up on **01/06/2016** for further consideration. Learned Addl. PP would apprise as to what other options can be explored in order to examine said material eye-witness Sharanjeet Singh.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC) N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
13-05-2016