

FIR No. 987/05
PS : Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

04-06-2016

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.

At the very outset, learned Addl. PP has stated the he may be given some more time to apprise the Court about the possible steps which can be taken in the matter. He also stated that he tried to contact the IO but IO was very busy and, therefore, could not contact him.

At request, matter would now be taken up on **20/07/2016**. However, IO be summoned for **16/07/2016** also so that learned Addl. PP is in a position to consult him well in advance.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC) N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
04-06-2016