

FIR No. 987/2005
PS Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

Saturday 01 October 2016

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, learned Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.

Learned Addl. P.P. states that another date may be given as concerned ACP has not cooperated with him. He also states that he would send a letter to concerned DCP.

I have made my queries from learned defence counsel and he has also no objection if one more opportunity is granted to prosecution.

In view of aforesaid, matter stands renotified for **15.11.2016** for same purpose.

(MANOJ JAIN)

ASJ (FTC): N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
01.10.2016