

FIR No. 987/2005
PS: Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

15-11-2016

Present. Sh. A.B. Asthana, learned APP for State.

Accused on bail with counsel.

IO/ACP Rajbir Singh.

As per the information made available to the Prosecution, it has been apprised that there was exchange of e-mails and Sharanjeet Singh is now a Swiss citizen and he is not inclined to move out of Switzerland to any other neighbouring country for the aforesaid limited purpose of deposing through video conferencing.

Sh. Asthana has stated that he has taken over as Prosecutor today itself in the present Court and seeks time to go through the various previous orders in order to apprise the Court as to what steps can be taken to examine material public witness Sharanjeet Singh.

At request, put up on **29/11/2016**. On the next date, further examination-in-chief of IO would be recorded.

(MANOJ JAIN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC)
North-West Distt: Rohini: Delhi
15-11-2016