

FIR No. 987/2005
PS -Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

29-11-2016

Present. Sh. A.B. Asthana, learned APP for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.

PW24 ACP Rajbir Malik is present for further examination. He has been further examined and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination would be recorded on **19/12/2016**. On that day, Sh. Asthana would also apprise about the proposed strategy regarding examining Sharanjeet Singh.

(MANOJ JAIN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC)
North-West Distt: Rohini: Delhi
29-11-2016