

FIR No. 987/2005
PS Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

Monday December 19, 2016

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.

No PW is present.

My Naib Court has informed that telephonic request for adjournment has been received from IO/ACP Sh. Rajbir Singh.

Matter stands renotified for **24.12.2016** for same purpose. Final opportunity for prosecution to apprise about the strategy regarding the examining of PW Saranjeet Singh.

(MANOJ JAIN)

ASJ (FTC): N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
19.12.2016