

FIR No. 987/2005
PS-Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

24/12/2016

**Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.**

PW24 ACP Rajbir Malik is present for further cross-examination. He has been further cross-examined in part and remaining cross-examination would be recorded on **07/01/2017**.

PW24 ACP Rajbir Malik also states that Sharanjeet may come to India, if e-mail is sent to him by this Court. He also states that Delhi Police is ready to ensure full safety and security to said witness, if he comes to India. Defence Counsel has also stated that there was never any threat from the side of accused and there would not be any such threat in future also. Let proper request in writing may be made by the prosecution giving full assurance about the safety of the witness as well as mentioning his e-mail address so that further steps are accordingly taken by this Court.

(MANOJ JAIN)

ASJ (FTC): N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
24-12-2016