

FIR No. 987/2005
PS:-Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

07-01-2017

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.

My regular Prosecutor is on leave.

Moreover, PW24 ACP Rajbir Malik is also not present as he is busy in some demolition work.

An application has already been received from IO/ACP Rajbir Malik whereby it has been requested that if another e-mail is sent to Sh. Sharanjeet Singh, he may turn-up for deposition before this Court.

This aspect would be considered on the next date i.e. **11/01/2017**.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC) N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
07-01-2017