

FIR No. 987/2005
PS:- Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

10-02-2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

**Accused on bail with counsels Sh. Ranbir Singh and Sh. Anuj
Kumar Rajvanshi.**

This Court has already received a reply through e-mail from PW Sharanjeet on 25/01/2017. Printout has been generated and placed on record. It has been apprised to Ld. APP as well as to learned defence counsels that witness does not want to give deposition except by way of video conferencing. Fact remains that recording of evidence through video conferencing has already been declined by the Swiss authorities.

Ld. APP has sought one short adjournment to explore other avenues, if any.

At request, put up on **20/02/2017**. Let it be final opportunity in this regard and application, if any, be filed in writing by Ld. APP clearly specifying as to the manner in which he now proposes to examine said material witness. Ld. APP may also take note of the various orders passed by my learned Predecessor in this regard before moving the application.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC) N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
10-02-2017