

FIR No. 987/2005
PS:- Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

20-02-2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

**Accused on bail with counsels Sh. Ranbir Singh and Sh. Anuj
Kumar Rajvanshi.**

Ld. APP has moved an application praying therein that witness Sharanjeet may be examined through appointment of commission. A copy of the application has been supplied to Sh. Ranbir Singh.

Put up on **25/02/2017** for reply, if any, and arguments.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC) N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
20-02-2017