

FIR No. 987/2005
PS Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

Saturday 01 April 2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.

Learned defence counsel has been apprised about the present status that the request for Commission has been forwarded to the Ministry of External Affairs by the Ministry of Home Affairs. Let outcome be awaited for **29.04.2017**.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC): N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
01.04.2017