

FIR No. 987/2005
PS:-Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

29-04-2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ranbir Singh.

No further communication has been received. Let outcome be awaited for **27/05/2017**. Concerned IO/ACP be also asked to gather latest update and to apprise the Court about the same.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC) N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
29-04-2017