

SC No. 51895/16
FIR No. 987/2005
PS : Rohini
U/S 302/307 of IPC
State Vs. Bhim Singh

22.07.2017

Present: Sh. P. K. Ranga, Ld. APP for the State.

None for the accused.

The matter is already fixed for 26.08.2017, but the file has been received today and in compliance of the order passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, North-West Rohini, Delhi it be checked and registered.

File has been received along with letter written by the consultant (extradition)/Ministry of External Affairs and another letter written by Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs. Since the witness is residing in Switzerland, the Ld. Predecessor of this court had written the letter. So, **the IO is called upon for 02.08.2017** for making efforts to comply with requirements of the letter dated 29.06.2017 written to the Under Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS) N-W,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rohini Courts, Delhi 22.07.2017