

New SC No. 51895/16

**FIR No. 987/2005
Under sections 302/307 IPC
PS Rohini
State versus Bhim Singh**

10.08.2017

Present : Mr. P.K.Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State.

IO and DCP, Rohini District are absent.

The matter is fixed for filing the translated version of the
documents by DCP Rohini District.

But today on calling of the case till 11.45 am, none has
come present on behalf of IO and DCP Rohini District.

Matter stands pass over till 2.00 pm for awaiting of the
appearance of IO and DCP Rohini District.

**(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Additional Sessions Judge, N-W,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.10.08.2017**

New SC No. 51895/16
FIR No. 987/2005
Under sections 302/307 IPC
PS Rohini
State versus Bhim Singh

10.08.2017

It is 2.20pm.

Present : Mr. A.B.Asthana, Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for State.
Mr. P.K.Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State.

DCP Rishipal, Rohini District along with IO/ACP Rajbir
Malik and ACP Saurbh Chandra are present.

The matter is fixed for filing the translated version of the
documents by DCP Rohini District as per the letter dated 19.06.2017
written by the Under Secretary to the Govt of India, Ministry of Home
Affairs.

At 2.20 pm, DCP Rishipal, Rohini District along with
IO/ACP Rajbir Malik and ACP Saurbh Chandra has come present and
IO has file an application for seeking adjournment and submitted that
this IO had met with Assistant Professor Ms. Sarita, Faculty of Arts,
Delhi University and submitted that she will supply the translated
version of the documents by 16.08.2017 and submitted that some date
given after 16.08.2017.

In view of the submissions made by IO/ACP Rajbir
Malik, the matter is ordered to be listed for filing the same document
on 18.08.2017 at 2.00 pm. IO is directed to remain present on next
date. Now, DCP Rishipal need not to come.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Additional Sessions Judge, N-W,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.10.08.2017