

New SC No. 51895/16
FIR No. 987/2005
Under sections 302/307 IPC
PS Rohini
State versus Bhim Singh

18.08.2017

Present : Mr. A.B.Asthana, Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for State.
Mr. P.K.Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State.
IO/ACP Rajbir Malik is present.

The matter is fixed for filing translated version of the documents.

IO/ACP has come present in the Court and submitted that documents have been translated by Asstt Professor of Delhi University and she would be able to come on 22.08.2017 to authenticate about the same and submitted that the matter may be fixed for 22.08.2017 for 4.00 pm.

In view of the submissions made by IO/ACP Rajbir Malik, the matter is ordered to be listed for filing of the translated version of the documents and also recording of the statement of Asstt Professor, who will be produced by the IO on 22.08.2017 at 4.00 pm.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Additional Sessions Judge, N-W,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.18.08.2017