

New SC No. 51895/2016
FIR No. 987/2005
Under sections 302/307 IPC
PS Rohini
State versus Bhim Singh

07.09.2017

Present : Mr. P.K.Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Mr. Ranvir Singh.
IO/ACP Rajbir Malik is present.

Yesterday, IO has sought time to submit the requisite documents in the Ministry of Home Affairs and in the Ministry of External Affairs and matter was also fixed for today.

Today on calling of the case, IO/ACP Sh.Rajbir Malik has filed the photocopies of the receiving of documents in the Ministry of Home Affairs and Ministry of External Affairs and submitted that it is told by the Ministries that he can contact with the Ministries regarding the progress in the matter for the examination of the witness Saranjeet, who is resides away at Switzerland in 10-12 days.

So, matter stands adjourned for apprising the Court regarding progress in the matter by the IO.

IO is requested to pursue the matter and to file the report on next date of hearing.

To come up on 19.09.2017 at 2.00 pm.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Additional Sessions Judge, N-W,
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 07.09.2017