

SC No. 51895/2016
FIR No. 987/2005
U/s. 302/307 IPC
P.S. Rohini
State Vs. Bhim Singh

25.09.2019

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Sh. A. B. Asthana, Learned SPP for State.

Accused on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Rajvansh.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that the present matter is still pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing is 09.01.2020. He has also filed the self attested copy of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. The same is taken on record.

In the facts and circumstances, matter be put up for awaiting directions from Hon'ble High Court for 22.01.2020.

(AJAY PANDEY)
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.09.2019.