

SC 51895/2016
STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH
FIR NO. 987/2005
PS Rohini

22.01.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Sandeep, Proxy counsel for Sh. Anil Puruthi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

This case has been received on transfer. It be checked and registered.

It is submitted on behalf of accused that there matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and is fixed for 26.03.2020 and seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Put up on 14.04.2020 for awaiting directions from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, however, Ld. Proxy counsel is directed to seek updates in the matter from the main counsel and apprise the court at 3:00 pm.

Be awaited till 3:00 pm.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/22.01.2020

At 3:30.

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for accused despite repeated calls.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 14.04.2020.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/22.01.2020