

SC 51895-2016
STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH
FIR No. 987 /2005
(Rohini)

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with Id. Counsel Sh. Anil Pruthi.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for accused that proceedings of the present case has been stayed by Hon'ble High Court in Crl. MC No. 1156/2018 vide order dated 12.03.2018. It is further submitted that proceedings before Hon'ble High Court are still pending and stay is still not vacated and the next date before Hon'ble High Court is 04.10.2023.

In this case, all the material witnesses have been examined except injured/witness Sarabjeet Singh who has now become resident of Switzerland and State has gone to Hon'ble High Court to fix the mode of examination of injured/witness.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

List on 10.10.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.05.2023