

SC 51895-2016
STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH
FIR No. 987/2005
(Rohini)

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Purthi.

Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that the decision with respect to calling the witness who has become the resident of Switzerland is still not taken and some clarifications are required from IO in that regard.

Therefore, issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

List on 11.07.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/31.05.2025**