

6

SC 19/1/2012 51895/2016

STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH 987/2005 (Rohini)

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Anil Pruthi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
ACP Rajbir Malik in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that some time be granted to give propositions regarding conducting evidence of witness Charanjeet who is residing at Switzerland and not willing to turn up before this Court due to some apprehensions. IO has submitted that the victim Charanjeet is one of the star witnesses of the case.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.07.2025