

2

SC 19/1/2012 51895/2016

STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH

FIR No. 987/2005

PS (Rohini)

24.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. Anil Pruthi, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Accused in person.

Ld. PP for the State submits that he will move appropriate application for examination of the eye witness through alternate modes.

List on 01.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/24.09.2025