

19.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave.

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Additional P. P. for State.
Sh. Anil Paruthi and Anuj Rajvanshi, Ld. Counsels for accused
alongwith accused.

One application has been moved on behalf of the prosecution regarding
exmination of PW Sarabjit who is presently residing in Switzerland. Copy of the
same is provided to the Ld. Counsel for accused.

Put up for consideration on 12.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2026