

12.03.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Accused present.
Sh. Anil Pruthi, Anuj Rajwanshi and Ms. Rachna, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. PP that now the witness who are residing in
Switzerland can be examined online after due process .

Let SHO concerned be summoned for NDOH in this regard.

Put up for further proceedings/PE on **04.04.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.03.2026