

1 SC 19/1/2012 51895/2016 STATE Vs. BHIM SINGH
987/2005 (Rohini)

06.06.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Ld Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Ld Sub. Addl. PP for the State is also looking after work of her regular court

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld Sub. Addl. P. P. for State.
Accused in person with counsel Mr. Anuj.
IO Insector Rajbir Singh(now DCP).

IO seeks time to move an appropriate application for examination of witness Saranjeet Singh who is presently residing at Switzerland.

The concerned DCP is directed to provide appropriate help to IO.

IO has also moved an application for waiver of cost imposed upon him vide order dt. 30.05.2026.

Heard. Perused.

In view of submissions made in the application, cost of Rs.10000/- is waived off.

Put up for PE on **20.07.2026**.

At request, copy of order be given dasti to IO.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.06.2026